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1 Algeria

direction generale de la protection 

civile Algeria Mr. Saadi Ahcen

directeur des secours 

medicalisés keffous_m@yahoo.fr

2 Algeria

direction generale de la protection 

civile Algeria Mr. Hellaoui kamel Kamel

directeur d'unité nationale 

des interventions keffous_m@yahoo.fr

3 Algeria

direction generale de la protection 

civile Algeria Mr. Keffous Merizek officer keffous_m@yahoo.fr

4 Argentina

Cascos Blancos/ Ministry of Foreign 

Affairs Mr. Martin Torres logistics coordinator

martinmigueltorres@gmail.c

om, tmn@mrecic.gov.ar, 

5 Armenia

The Ministry of  Territorial  

Administration and Emergency 

Situations Mr. Hovhannes Yemishyan

Head of Population 

Protection and  

Elimination of emihovhanes@yandex.ru

6 Armenia

Ministry of Territorial Administration 

and Emergency Situations Mr. Artavazd Davtyan

Deputy Head of Rescue 

Forces Department of the 

Res

davtyan.artavazd@gmail.co

m

7 Armenia

MINISTRY OF TERRITORIAL 

ADMINISTRATION AND EMERGENCY 

SITUATIONS OF REPUBLIC OF A Mr. Arsen Arshakyan Head of Department arsen.arshakyan@mtaes.am

8 Australia RedR Australia Mr. Drasko Kraguljac Director of Operations drasko@redr.org.au

9 Australia Department of Foreign Affairs Mr. Michael Hassatt

10 Austria Federal Ministry of the Interior Mrs. Caroline Fellinger National Focal Point Caroline.Fellinger@bmi.gv.at

11 Austria IRO Mr. Gunter Schobesberger secretary general office@iro-dogs.org

12 AUSTRIA MoD Mr. Markus BOCK

Team Leader Austria 

Forces Disaster Relief Unit markus.bock@gmx.at

13 Azerbaijan Ministry of Emergency Situations Mr. Rashad Gasimzade

International Cooperation 

Department

Rashad.Gasimzade@fhn.gov.

az

14 Barbados CDEMA Ms. Joanne Persad

Programme Manager 

Preparedess and Response joanne.persad@cdema.org

15 Belarus

Permanent Mission of Belarus in 

Geneva Ms. Irina Divakova Second Secretary i.divakova@mfa.gov.by

16 Belarus

Republican Special Response Team of 

the Ministry for Emergency Situations 

of the Mr. Aliaksei Ioffe

Specialist of the 

International Cooperation 

Group icd@mchs.gov.by

17 Belarus

Republican Special Response Team of 

the Ministry for Emergency Situations 

of the Mr. Dzmitry Tkachuk

Specialist of the 

International Cooperation 

Group icd@mchs.gov.by

18 Belgium BFAST Mr. Tuts nicolas Chief Officier nicolas.tuts@ibz.fgov.be

19 Belgium B-FAST Mr. Christophe DHONT DHONT Director

Christophe.Dhont@diplobel.f

ed.be

20 Belgium B-Fast Mr. Sylvain Vanrie Officer

sylvain.vanrie@diplobel.fed.

be

21 Canada IRO - CASDDA Ms. Silvie MONTIER

Vice-President (IRO) - 

Team Leader (CASDDA) casdda@hotmail.com

22 CHINA

Dept. of Earthquake Disaster 

Emergency Response, China 

Earthquake Administration Mr. MING ZHAO Director General zhaom@csb.sina.net

23 CHINA

Dept. of International Cooperation, 

China Earthquake Administration Mr. RUIHUA ZHAO Project Officer CEAZHAORUIHUA@126.COM

24 CHINA

National Earthquake Emergency 

Support Service, China Earthquake 

Administration Ms. BAOKUN NING Division Director ningbaokun@yeah.net

25 Chinese Taipei Taipei Delegation Miss Min-Huei Tzeng Secretary evelynsky@gmail.com

26 Colombia

Unidad Nacional para la Gestión del 

Riesgo de Desastres Mr. Carlos Iván Márquez Pérez General Director

carlos.marquez@gestiondelri

esgo.gov.co

27 Colombia

Unidada Nacional para la Gestión del 

Riesgo de Desastres Miss Silvia Ballén

UNDAC focal point in 

Colombia/ Social 

Communicator

silvia.ballen@gestiondelriesg

o.gov.co

28 Costa Rica Permanent Mission Ms. Roxana Tinoco

29 Czech Republic

General Directorate of the Fire and 

Rescue Service of the Czech Republic Mr. Roman FRANCL Fire Officer Roman.Francl@grh.izscr.cz

30 ECUADOR

PERMANENT MISSION OF ECUADOR TO 

UNOG Ms. MONICA MARTINEZ Minister mmartinez@mmrree.gob.ec

31 El Salvador Permanent Mission of El Salvador Mr. Ruben Escalante Hasbun Minister Counsellor raescalante@rree.gob.sv

32 Estonia Rescue Board Mr. Priit Laos

Head of the Northern 

Rescue Centre priit.laos@rescue.ee

33 FINLAND

Crisis Management Centre Finland 

(CMC Finland) Mr. Jukka Räsänen Planning Officer jukka.rasanen@cmcfinland.fi

34 Finland Ministry of the Interior Mr. Jari Honkanen Senior Specialist jari.honkanen@intermin.fi

35 FRANCE Civil protection directorate Mr. COUASNE Laurent Staff officer

laurent.couasne@interieur.g

ouv.fr

36 france

general directorate for civil protection 

and crisis management Mr. denis opplert

deputy head for 

international relations 

mission denis.opplert@orange.fr

37 France MFA - FRANCE Mrs. Djanamé DAUBELCOUR Humanitarian Action

djaname.daubelcour@diplo

matie.gouv.fr

38 France National Civil protection directorate Mr. Christian Baroux

Desk officer for 

international relations in 

civil christian.baroux@hotmail.fr

39 France PUI Mr. Alain CHOPLAIN vice chairman alain.choplain@orange.fr
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40 France Civil protection directorate Mr. Philippe Meresse

41 France PUI Ms. Barbara Menke

42 Georgia Emergency Management Agency Mr. Shalva Akhvlediani

43 Germany @fire Mr. Johannes Gust USAR Project Manager j.gust@at-fire.de

44 Germany @fire Germany Mr. Irakli West Team Leader i.west@at-fire.de

45 Germany AASW GmbH Mr. Keywan Kretschmer Managing Director kretschmer@aasw.de

46 Germany I.S.A.R. Germany Ms. Mareike Illing Project Coordinator

mareike.illing@isar-

germany.de

47 Germany THW Mr. Albrecht Broemme President Albrecht.Broemme@thw.de

48 Germany THW Dr. Thomas Dr Hoenicke Int'l Relations thomas.hoenicke@thw.de

49 Germany THW Mr. Haniki Thomas

50 Germany Ms. ER Benytsson

51 Guatemala CEPREDENAC / SICA Mr. Roy Barboza Sequeira Executive Secretary

asulecio@sica.int, 

rbarboza@sica.int, 

52 ICELAND ICRU Ms. Audbjorg Halldorsdottir Director aha@mfa.is

53 Iceland ICE-SAR Mr. Gunnar Stefensson

54 Iceland ICE-SAR Mr. 

55 India

Ministry of Home Affairs, Government 

of India Mrs. Veena Kumari Meena

Joint Secretary (Disaster 

Management)) jsdm@nic.in

56 Indonesia

National SAR Agency of the Republic of 

Indonesia (BASARNAS) Mr. Yopi Haryadi

Deputy Director for 

International Cooperation yopiharyadi@yahoo.com

57 Indonesia

National SAR Agency of the Republic of 

Indonesia (BASARNAS) Mr. Ivan Ahmad Rizky Titus

Director For Operation and 

Exercise ivan.titus83@gmail.com

58 Israel Mission of Israel to the UN in Geneva Mrs. Judith Galilee Metzer Counsellor

counsellor@geneva.mfa.gov.

il

59 Israel

National Emergency Management 

Authority Mr. Jacov (Kobi) Wimisberg

Director of Strategic 

Cooperation & Assistance 

Div kobi_w@mod.gov.il

60 Israel ZAKA Mr. Mati Goldstein

Cheif Officer International 

Rescue Unit mati@zaka.org.il

61 Israel ZAKA Mr. Yehuda Meshi Zahav President meshi@zaka.org.il

62 Italy European Commission - DG ECHO Mr. Giovanni De Siervo Policy Officer

giovanni.de-

siervo@ec.europa.eu

63 JAPAN

Humanitarian Assistance and 

Emergency Relief Division, International 

Cooperation Mr. Masaru HARADA Principal Deputy Director masaru.harada@mofa.go.jp

64 Japan JICA Miss Haruka Ezaki Emergency Relief Officer ezaki.haruka@jica.go.jp

65 Japan JICA/JDR Secretariat Mr. Tsukasa Katsube Disaster Response Advisor katsube-tsukasa.2@jica.go.jp

66 Japan JICA/JDR Secretariat Ms. Noriko Suzuki Director General Suzuki.Noriko@jica.go.jp

67 Jordan Jordan Civil Defence Mr. mamoun ABU ZRAIQ

disaster section 

chief/UNDAC MEMBER

mamoun_79_zreaq@yahoo.

com

68 Lithuania FRD under MoI Mr. jan pavliukoic

Chief specialist of 

Operative Management 

Board jan.pavliukoic@vpgt.lt

69 Luxembourg Ministry of Foreign Affairs Mr. Gilles Hoffmann

Head of the Civil 

Protection 

gilles.hoffmann@hit.secours.

lu

70 Luxembourg Ms. Myuceiu Heuieuolt

71 Madagascar

Mission Permanente de Madagascar à 

Genève Ms. Harivola Mirana Ravokatrasolofo Attaché miramiranah@yahoo.fr

72 Madagascar Bureau National Mr. Fabien Faly

73 MALAWI

Department of Disaster Management 

Affairs Mr. James Chiusiwa

Director of Disaster Risk 

Reduction chiusiwaj@yahoo.com

74 MALAYSIA NADMA Mr. ABD RAHIM ABD AZIZ

SMART USAR 

COMMANDER rahimaziz8@yahoo.com.my

75 MALAYSIA NADMA Mr. SHUHARDI TURAZ RADZIK AZNAN

PRINCIPAL ASSISTANCE 

DIRECTOR shuhard@gmail.com

76 Mexico Permanent Mission of Mexico Mr. José Antonio Hernandez Advisor jhernandez@delegamexoi.ch

77 Mexico Permanent Mission of Mexico Mr. Silvestre Reyes First Secretary greyes@sre.gob.mx

78 MEXICO

General directorate of civil protection, 

SEGOB Mr. VICTOR ALONSO AZNAR OSORNIO

DIRECTOR DE 

CONCERTACION 

SECTORIAL vaznar@segob.gob.mx

79 MEXICO

General directorate of civil protection, 

SEGOB Mr. RICARDO DE LA CRUZ MUSALEM

DIRECTOR GENERAL DE 

PROTECCION CIVIL rdelacruzm@segob.gob.mx
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80 Nepal Kathmandu Living Labs Dr. Nama Budhathoki Executive Director

nama.budhathoki@gmail.co

m

81 Netherlands USAR.NL Mr. Martin Evers INSARAG Ops Focal Point martin.evers@vrh.nl

82 Netherlands USAR.NL Mr. Carlo Post

INSARAG Policy Focal 

Point chwm.post@vrzhz.nl

83 Netherlands USAR.NL Mr. Martijn Boer

Staff Officer Rescources 

HQ USAR.NL martijn.boer@ifv.nl

84 New Zealand Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Trade Ms. Davene Vroon

Deputy Director, 

Humanitarian davene.vroon@mfat.govt.nz

85 New Zealand New Zealand Fire Service Mr. Paul Baxter

Chief Executive & National 

Commander paul.baxter@fire.org.nz

86 New Zealand New Zealand Fire Service Mr. Kenneth Cooper

National Operations 

Manager kenneth.cooper@fire.org.nz

87 Norway Norwegian Search and Rescue Team Mr. Ove Syslak teamleader Ove@blatt.no

88 OCHA FCSS/ESB, OCHA Geneva Mrs. Hanako Kataoka Hafiz Programme Assistant kataoka-hafiz@un.org

89 OCHA OCHA Indonesia Mr. Oliver Lacey-Hall Head of Office lacey-hall@un.org

90 OCHA Ocha Mr. Amir Hossein Barmaki Un officer barmaki@un.org

91 OCHA OCHA Mr. Christophe Schmachtel HAO schmachtel@un.org

92 OCHA OCHA South Africa Mrs. Noroarisoa Rakotomalala

Regional Disaster 

Response Advisor rakotomalala@un.org

93 OCHA OCHA Mrs. Marlisa Delfin Team Assistance delfin@un.org

94 OCHA OCHA Mr. Peter Muller

Global Focal Point UNDAC 

Training & Methodology muller2@un.org

95 OCHA OCHA Mr. Yosuke Okita

Humanitarian Affairs 

Officer okitay@un.org

96 OCHA OCHA Miss Stefania Trassari

UNDAC/INSARAG Focal 

Point for Africa trassari@un.org

97 OCHA OCHA Mr. Markus Werne

Head of Office - OCHA 

ROAP werne@un.org

98 OCHA OCHA ROMENA Ms. Nihan Erdogan RDRA erdogann@un.org

99 OCHA UN OCHA Panama Ms. Wendy Cue Head of Regional Office cue@un.org

100 OCHA UN OCHA Mr. Lucien Jaggi

Humanitarian Affairs 

Officer jaggi@un.org

101 OCHA UN OCHA Mr. George Murray Staff Development Officer murray1@un.org

102 OCHA UN OCHA ROLAC Mr. Dario Alvarez

Regional Disaster 

Response Advisor alvarez6@un.org

103 OCHA UNOCHA Ms. Jenny Chiu Intern chiuj@un.org

104 OCHA UNOCHA Ms. Claudia Hargarten

Humanitarian Affairs 

Officer hargarten@un.org

105 OCHA UNOCHA Mr. MARCEL VAESSEN Head of Regional Office vaessen@un.org

106

Parliamentary 

Assembly of the 

Mediterranean Mr. Gerhard Putman-Cramer Ambassador putman-cramer@bluewin.ch

107 PHILIPPINES

Philippine Mission to the UN and other 

IOs Miss Sharon Johnnette Agduma Third Secretary shaoie@gmail.com

108 PHILIPPINES ARMED FORCES OF THE PHILIPPINES Mr. RESTITUTO PADILLA

BGEN/ASST. TO THE 

DEPUTY CHIEF OF STAFF 

FOR CIVIL akosiresty123@yahoo.com

109 PHILIPPINES

DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL 

DEFENSE/OFFICE OF CIVIL DEFENSE Mr. ALEXANDER PAMA

UNDERSECRETARY/EXECU

TIVE DIRECTOR, NDRRMC 

AND ADMI ocd.ocda@gmail.com

110 PHILIPPINES OFFICE OF CIVIL DEFENSE Ms. SUSANA QUIAMBAO TRAINING SPECIALIST IV ocd.opsdiv@gmail.com

111 Poland State Fire Service Mr. Mariusz Feltynowski

Deputy Head of 

Department mfeltynowski@kgpsp.gov.pl

112 Poland State Fire Service Mr. Marcin Kędra Head of Section mkedra@kgpsp.gov.pl

113 QATAR Internal Security Forces Mr. Khamees Almorikhi Officer Al-morikhi-3@hotmail.com

114 Republic of Korea Ministry of Foreign Affairs Mr. Jehyun Yang Second Secretary jhyang05@mofa.go.kr

115 Republic of Korea Ministry of Public Safety and Security Mr. Deok Ho Choi Deputy Fire Chief summerof71@korea.kr

116 Republic of Korea Ministry of Public Safety and Security Mr. Yo Soon Park Fire Captain maruchie2001@hanmail.net

117 Romania

General Inspectorate for Emergency 

Situations Mr. Vlad Petre Officer petrev@mai.gov.ro

118 Russia

International Cooperation Departmen, 

EMERCOM of Russia Mr. Alexey Avdeev Deputy Director avd_emercom@mail.ru

119 Saudi Arabia Saudi Search and Rescue Team Mr. Mishal Alshaikh

National INSARAG Focal 

Point meshal_131@hotmail.com
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120 Saudi Arabia Civil Defence Mr. Hamad Almubdel

121 Singapore Singapore Civil Defence Force Mr. Anwar Abdullah

Senior Director Emergency 

Services

Anwar_Abdullah@scdf.gov.s

g

122 Singapore Singapore Civil Defence Force Mr. Soon Heng Adrian Chong

Senior Staff Officer 

International Relations

CHONG_Soon_Heng@scdf.g

ov.sg

123 Spain Emergency Military Unit Mr. Daniel Gila Operations Officer dgilgar@oc.mde.es

124 SPAIN

GENERAL DIRECTORATE OF CIVIL 

PROTECTION MINISTRY OF THE 

INTERIOR Mr. Julián Montero Caballero

HEAD OF OPERATIONAL 

AREA jmontero@procivil.mir.es

125 Sweden MSB Ms. Ann-Charlotte Zackrisson Zackrisson Head of Operation Section

ann-

charlotte.zackrisson@msb.se

126 Switzerland Consultant Ms. Beatrice WALKER Consultant beatrice.walker@gmail.com

127 Switzerland ICDO Dr. Saltanat TASHMATOVA

Director of International 

cooperation stashmatova@icdo.org

128 Switzerland IOM Mr. Albrecht A. Beck

Global CCCM Civil 

Protection Specialist abeck@iom.int

129 Switzerland SDC / SHA Mr. Manuel Bessler Head of Humanitarian Aid

manuel.bessler@eda.admin.

ch

130 Switzerland SDC/Humanitarian Aid Ms. Adrienne Schnyder Programme Officer

adrienne.schnyder@eda.ad

min.ch

131 Switzerland SDC/SHA Mr. David SOCHOR Chief Rapid Response david.sochor@eda.admin.ch

132 Switzerland WHO Dr. Rudi Coninx Coordinator coninxr@who.int

133 Switzerland REDOG Dr. Linda Harrisberger

134 Switzerland REDOG Dr. Matthias Gevber

135 Thailand Permanent Mission of Thailand Ms. Suzanne Roset Researcher

sroset.missionthailand@yah

oo.com

136 Turkey Afad Mr. Tahsin Berkant Ataay Afad Expert berkant.ataay@afad.gov.tr

137 Turkey Afad Mr. Kemal Kocan usar T.L kemal.kocan@afad.gov.tr

138 Turkey AFAD Mr. Mehmet Besir KURNAZ Afad Expert herten74@gmail.com

139 Turkey Afad Mr. Fatih Ozer

Head of Response 

Department fatih.ozer@afad.gov.tr

140 Turkey Afad/Turkey Mr. Haluk Onay Erten Usar T.L. haluk.erten@afad.gov.tr

141 TURKEY AKUT Institute of Training and Research Mr. Dundar Sahin Director dundar@akutonline.com

142 Turkey AKUT Research and Training Institute Mr. Atila Filmer Deputy Director atila@akutonline.com

143 UAE Focal point Mr. Mohamed Al Ansari

144 United Kingdom DFID Mrs. Jo de serrano

Humanitarian 

Deployments Manager j-deserrano@dfid.gov.uk

145 United Kingdom SARAID Mr. Gary Francis National Director gary.francis@saraid.org.uk

146 United Kingdom UK ISAR Mr. GWIN LEWIS

147 United Kingdom DART Solutions Mr. Trevor Glass Managing Director trevorglass00@gmail.com

148 United Kingdom ERT Search and Rescue Mr. Jamie READ Commander j.Read@ert-sar.com

149 United Kingdom AFID Mr. Jack James

150 United Kingdom UK Medical Mr. Joey Redmond

151

United Kingdom & 

Canada ERT Search and Rescue Mr. Gary FOO SAR Chief g.foo@ert-sar.com

152 USA USA 1 Urban Search and Rescue Dr. Anthony Macintyre Medical Director macintyr@gwu.edu

153 USA USAID - OFDA Mr. Dewey Perks Field Coordinator dperks@usaid.gov

154 USA USAID/OFDA Ms. Arielle Giegerich Team Leader (Acting) agiegerich@ofda.gov

155 USA-Netherlands Fuel Relief Fund Ted Noncharik

156 WFP Global Logistics Cluster Mr. Andre Hermann Logistics Officer andre.hermann@wfp.org


